Form C-103 Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004 District I WELL API NO 1625 N French Dt , Hobbs, NM 87240 30-045-31134 District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District III STATE \square FEE \square 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1220 S. St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A MARTIN GAS COM C DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 8. Well Number 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Other 2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number XTO Energy Inc. 5380 3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat 382 CR 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410 BASIN DAKOTA BASIN MANCOS 4. Well Location 1825 SOUTH 1835 Unit Letter feet from the line and feet from the line Section Township 27N Range 10W NMPM County SAN JUAN 11 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure ____ Depth to Groundwater _ __ Distance from nearest fresh water well ______ Distance from nearest surface water __ Pit Liner Thickness: _ Below-Grade Tank: Volume _____bbls; Construction Material _ 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. **PLUG AND ABANDONMENT** RCVD JUN 6 '08 CASING TEST AND PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETION **CEMENT JOB** OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3 OTHER DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE X OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions. Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. XTO requests approval to DHC production fr/the Dakota & the Mancos in the Martin GC C #2. XTO will DHC upon recompletion of this well. Allocations are based upon actual production from the DK & two nearby wells for the MC (please see attached spreadsheet) & are calculated as follows: Gas: DK 54% MC 46% Water: DK 94% MV 6% DK 25% MV 75% Oil: Both pools are in the NMOCD pre-approved pool combinations for DHC in the SJ Basin. All interest owners were notified by certified, return receipt mail on May 14, 2008. The BLM has been notified of our intent via submission of form 3160-5. DHC will offer an economical method of production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & violation of correlative rights. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or belowgrade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines X , a general permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE E-mail address: Lorri bingham@xtoenergy.com pector, No. 505-333-3100 Type or print name LORRI D. BINGHAM Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector, For State Use Only District #3 DATE JUN 2 4 2008 APPROVED BY Conditions of Approval, if any:

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED							
OMB NO	1004-0137						
Expires Jul	y 31, 2010						

Lease Serial No

If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

	aba	andoned w	ell. Use Fo	or propo. orm 3160	0-3 (APD)	for suc	h propo	sals.	m,	Jana Kie	٥	ir maan,	renottee of	The Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 1 Type of Well									7	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No				
1 Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other 2 Name of Operator										·	8 Well Name and No MARTIN GAS COM C # 2			
	•													
	XTO Energy Inc. Address					1 2h	Dhono No	(ınclude a		a)	1	API Well		
			07410			30			rea coa	ε)		<u>-045-3</u>		
	382 CR 3100 A Location of Well (Foota	ztec, NM		av Dascrunt	tion)	<u> </u>	505-3	<u>33-3100</u>						Exploratory Area
											- 1	SIIN DA	KOTA/ WII	DCAT BASIN
	1825' FSL & 183!	o FEL S	EC. IIJ-T	Z/N-RT0	W								or Parich S	itate
											11 County or Parish, State			
												MAUL M		NM
	12.	CHECK .	APPROPRIA	TE BOX	(ES) TO	INDICA	TE NAT	TURE OF	NOTIC	CE, REPO	ORT,	OR OT	HER DAT	A
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTIO								ACTION				<u>. </u>	
	X Notice of	f Intent			Acıdıze		Deeper	1		Productio	m (Sta	rt/Resume) [] W:	ater Shut-Off
					Alter Casing	. [Fractui	re Treat		Reclamat	1011		We	ll Integrity
	Subseque	ent Report			_	_				, ,				
	_				Casing Repair		_	onstruction	<u> </u>	Recomple			X Ot	her DOWNHOLE
	Final Aba	andonment Not	ice		Change Plans	s [Plug at	nd Abandon	L.	Tempora	nly Ab	andon	COMMI	NGLE
					Convert to In	njection	Plug B	ack		Water Di	sposal			
	XTO Energy In the Basin Dak are based upo see attached	ota & the	e Wildcat productio	Basin M on from	Mancos in this we	n the M	Martin (Gas Com kota & t	C #2.	. The earby w	allo æll:	ocatio s for	ns for t the Manc	his well os (please
								actu	9\ p	roduct	100	for	Water	<u>r</u>
	Mancos: Dakota:	Oil: Oil:	75% 25%	Water: Water:	6% 9 4 %	Gas: Gas:	46% 54%	est) m	noted	ΕV	R	for	Water 0:1 t	- 6 M
	The pools are downhole comm diverse and n commingling w waste of rese	ingling : otificat: ill offe	in the Sar ion to own r an econo	n Juan E ners was mical m	Basin; the mailed nethod of	herefor out by f produ	e, a C certi ction	-103 has fied, re	beer eturn	n submi receip	tted	i. In ail on st res	terest c 5/14/08 ervoir d	wners are . Downhole amage,
					\$									T. 3
14	I hereby certify that th	e foregoing is	s true and corre	ect									,	
	Name (Printed/Typed)						T.41-						_	
	LORRI Ø. E	LINGHAM	-/	<i>a</i> ~			Title	REGUL	ATORY	COMPL	LANC	E TECT	<u> </u>	
_	Signature	14	The	an)		Date	6/3/08						
	(_/			HIS SPA	CE FOR I	FEDERA	L OR S	TATE OF	FICE	USE				
Α	pproved by Jue	Harrit					Title	6eo					Date 6	9-08
the	nditions of approval, if any, applicant holds legal or equite the applicant to conduc	uitable title to t	hose rights in the				Offic	FF0	-					